

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-127

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER #4 AND FINAL PAYMENT FOR LEAVITT & STARCK EXCAVATING, INC.– PARKING LOT #1 RECONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, the Parking Lot #1 Reconstruction Project contract was awarded to Leavitt & Starck Excavating, Inc. by City Council on March 23, 2020 in the amount of \$465,616.80; and

WHEREAS, the contract is a unit price contract whereby the City is charged by actual quantities of items constructed resulting in a balancing change order; and

WHEREAS, the balancing Change Order #4 increases the contract price by \$45,977.40 resulting in a total project cost of \$577,386.67; and

WHEREAS, the General Fund will be charged \$486,310.67 and the Water and Sewer Fund will be charged \$91,076.00 based on actual quantities constructed.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council approves contract Change Order #4 in the amount of \$45,977.40 and final payment to Leavitt & Starck Excavating, Inc. in the amount of \$36,384.06.